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      TENGERU INSTITUTE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
   FEE STRUCTURE FOR TICD PROGRAMMES ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 
   DIRECT INSTITUTE COSTS  

ITEMS Tuition fee  
Registratio

n  
Identity 

Card 

NACTE 

Quality 
Assurance 

Internet 
Facilities  

Examinati
on Fee 

Students 

Organizatio
n Fee 

Apprentice

ship/Field 
Practice 

Depreciatio
n 

Library 

services 

Transcript Graduation  

Total  

CERTIFICATE 

(NTA 4) 
  600,000.00  

      

10,000.00  

    

10,000.00  

       

15,000.00  

   

10,000.00  

       

50,000.00  

       

20,000.00  30,000.00  15,000.00 

10,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00 

     830,000.00  

DIPLOMA     NTA 
5 & 6 

  730,000.00  
      

10,000.00  
    

10,000.00  
       

15,000.00  
   

15,000.00  
       

50,000.00  
       

20,000.00  30,000.00  15,000.00 
10,000.00 20,000.00  

     965,000.00  

ALL 

BACHE
OR 

PROGRA

MS 

1st  

YEAR 
  950,000.00  

      

20,000.00  

    

10,000.00  

       

20,000.00  

   

20,000.00  

       

50,000.00  

       

20,000.00  

100,000.00

  

       

50,000.00  

10,000.00   

 1,250,000.00  

2nd  
YEAR 

  950,000.00  
0 0 

       
20,000.00  

   
20,000.00  

       
50,000.00  

       
20,000.00  100,000.00        -  

10,000.00   

 1,200,000.00  

3rd  

YEAR  
  950,000.00  

0 0 

       

20,000.00  

   

20,000.00  

       

50,000.00  

       

20,000.00  

100,000.00

  -  

10,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00 

 1,260,000.00  

Master’s 
Degree  

 
3,500,000 30,000.00 10,000.00  20,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.00 200,000.00 20,000.00 

 
10,000.00 

20,000.00 50,000.00 
3,930,000.00 

Master’s 

Degree 
(Blended)  

4,250,000.00 
30,000.00 10,000.00 -  20,000.00 50,000.00 200,000.00  

 

20,000.00 

 

50000.00 

 

4,630,000.00 

 

 

NB: Health **Insurance** Compulsory for those who do not Have Health Insurance 

1. All direct Institute cost can be paid in Semester or Annual basis, the described Installments above are just minimum amount to be paid 

2. All Institute payables must be made by using Control Number provided by the Institute's Accountant or created following given procedures on the Institute's website.  

 

INSTALLMENTS PLAN 

Payment Installment    

1st Installment 

(Reporting day 
of 1st sem.)   

2nd Installment (8th 
week of 1st sem.)  

3rd Installment 

(Reporting day of 2nd 
sem.)  

4th Installment (8th 
week of 2nd sem.)    

 

On Campus Hostels 

Accommodation  

 

Health **Insurance** 

CERTIFICATE (NTA 4)   380,000.00      150,000.00    150,000.00       150,000.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

DIPLOMA       NTA 5 & 6   417,500.00      182,500.00    182,500.00       182,500.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

ALL BACHELOR 

PROGRAMS 

FIRST YEAR   537,500.00      237,500.00    237,500.00       237,500.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

SECOND 
YEAR   487,500.00      237,500.00    237,500.00       237,500.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

THIRD YEAR    547,500.00      237,500.00    237,500.00       237,500.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

MASTER’S DEGREE (BLENDED) 1,442,000.00 1,062000.00 1,062000.00 1,062000.00   

MASTER DEGREE (1st Yr.) 743,500.00 583,500.00 583,500.00 583,500.00 450,000.00 50,400.00 

MASTER DEGREE (2nd Yr.) 874,500.00 291,500.00 - - 450,000.00 50,400.00 


