TENGERU INSTITUTE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FEE STRUCTURE FOR TICD PROGRAMMES ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 DIRECT INSTITUTE COSTS

											Library	Transcript	Graduation	
					NACTE			Students	Apprentice		services	1		
			Registratio	Identity	Quality	Internet	Examinati	Organizatio	ship/Field	Depreciatio				
ITEMS		Tuition fee	n	Card	Assurance	Facilities	on Fee	n Fee	Practice	n				Total
CERTIFICATE		600,000.00									10,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	
	(NTA 4)		10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00				830,000.00
DIPLOMA	NTA	730,000.00									10,000.00	20,000.00		
	5&6		10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00				965,000.00
ALL BACHE OR PROGRA MS	1 st	950,000.00							100,000.00		10,000.00			
	YEAR		20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00		50,000.00				1,250,000.00
	2^{nd}	950,000.00									10,000.00			
	YEAR	R 950,000.00	0	0	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	100,000.00	-				1,200,000.00
	3^{rd}	950,000.00							100,000.00		10,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	
	YEAR		0	0	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00		-				1,260,000.00
Master's												20,000.00	50,000.00	
Degree		3,500,000	30,000.00	10,000.00		20,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	200,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00			3,930,000.00
Master's														
Degree		4,250,000.00											50000.00	4,630,000.00
(Blended)			30,000.00	10,000.00	-		20,000.00	50,000.00	200,000.00			20,000.00		

INSTALLMENTS PLAN										
Payr	ment Installment	1st Installment (Reporting day of 1st sem.)	2nd Installment (8th week of 1st sem.)	3rd Installment (Reporting day of 2nd sem.)	4th Installment (8th week of 2nd sem.)	On Campus Hostels Accommodation	Health **Insurance**			
CERTIF	FICATE (NTA 4)	380,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	330,000.00	50,400.00			
DIPLOMA NTA 5 & 6		417,500.00	182,500.00	182,500.00	182,500.00	330,000.00	50,400.00			
	FIRST YEAR	537,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	330,000.00	50,400.00			
ALL BACHELOR PROGRAMS	SECOND YEAR	487,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	330,000.00	50,400.00			
	THIRD YEAR	547,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	330,000.00	50,400.00			
MASTER'S DEGR	EE (BLENDED)	1,442,000.00	1,062000.00	1,062000.00	1,062000.00					
MASTER D	EGREE (1 st Yr.)	743,500.00	583,500.00	583,500.00	583,500.00	450,000.00	50,400.00			
MASTER D	EGREE (2 nd Yr.)	874,500.00	291,500.00	-	_	450,000.00	50,400.00			

NB: Health **Insurance** Compulsory for those who do not Have Health Insurance

1. All direct Institute cost can be paid in Semester or Annual basis, the described Installments above are just minimum amount to be paid

2. All Institute payables must be made by using Control Number provided by the Institute's Accountant or created following given procedures on the Institute's website.